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Diesel Living with Iris Ceramica

Stunning design ideas and striking sensory effects.
Diesel Living and Iris Ceramica. An ongoing 

dialogue influenced by culture, diverse approaches, 
and different experiences, underpinned by a 

single shared vision. A vision of a universe offering 
powerful and unprecedented forms of expression 

for contemporary homes.

FR Des idées de conception fascinantes et des effets sensoriels surprenants
Diesel Living et Iris Ceramica. Un dialogue constant fait de culture, 
d’approches et d’expériences différentes, protagoniste d’une seule vision 
commune : créer un univers narratif inédit et puissant pour l’espace de vie 
contemporain.

CH 引人入胜的设计理念和令人惊奇的感官效果
Diesel Living和Iris Ceramica。一场集合了文化、别样的吸引力和不同
的体验的持续对话，一个独特的共同愿景的主角：为当代生活创造一
个前所未有的强大叙事世界。

IT Affascinanti idee di design e sorprendenti effetti sensoriali
Diesel Living e Iris Ceramica.Un dialogo costante fatto di cultura, 
diversi approcci ed esperienze differenti, protagonista di un’unica visione 
comune: creare un universo narrativo inedito e potente per l’abitare 
contemporaneo.

DE Faszinierende Gestaltungsideen und überraschende sensorische 
Effekte. Diesel Living und Iris Ceramica: Ein ständiger Dialog aus Kultur, 
unterschiedlichen Ansätzen und unterschiedlichen Erfahrungen, der 
Protagonist einer einzigen gemeinsamen Vision: ein vollkommen neues und 
kraftvolles erzählerisches Universum für das zeitgenössische Wohnen zu 
schaffen.

ES Fascinantes ideas de diseño y sorprendentes efectos sensoriales.
Diesel Living e Iris Ceramica. Un diálogo constante hecho de cultura, 
diferentes enfoques y experiencias, protagonista de una única visión 
común: crear un universo narrativo inédito y potente para el habitar 
contemporáneo.

RU Чарующие дизайнерские идеи c удивительными сенсорными 
эффектами. Стиль жизни “Diesel” и “Iris Ceramica”. Постоянный диалог, 
основанный на культуре, различных подходах и разном опыте, главная 
составляющая общего единого видения: создание непревзойдённой и 
мощной повествовательной вселенной для современного стиля жизни.
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Collezione Stage. 2016.
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V3

GLASS GREEN GLASS AZURE

SEMIGRES

20x20cm - 8”x8”

Thickness: 7,5 mm 
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GLASS DUSTY WHITE GLASS DUSTY BLACK
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Two words, one product. A meeting of two 
materials. Two worlds coming together. 

Translucent. Imageless light, neither harsh nor 
over-revealing. Geometric perfection. Square 
on top of square, perfectly arranged in rows 
and columns. Professionalism, commitment, 

and ambition. The strength of scratched, used 
surfaces that have survived so much but keep the 
dream alive, as vibrant as the day they were laid.

FR Deux mots en un, deux matières qui fusionnent. Deux galaxies qui 
se rencontrent. Semi-transparence. Lumière sans image, qui illumine sans 
mettre à nu. Perfection géométrique. Carrés sur carrés, rayures et colonnes. 
Sérieux, engagement, ambition. Résilience des surfaces rayées, usées, qui 
survivent à tout. Mais qui voient 60 le rêve comme le premier jour.

ES Dos palabras en una, dos materias que se funden. Dos galaxias que 
se encuentran. Semitransparencia. Luz sin imagen, que ilumina sin poner 
al desnudo. Perfección geométrica. Cuadrados sobre cuadrados, líneas y 
columnas. Seriedad, empeño, ambición. Resiliencia de superficies rayadas, 
usadas, que han sobrevivido a todo. Pero que aún ven el sueño tal como el 
primer día.

CH 两个词汇合二为一，两种材料相互融合。两个星系在此邂逅。半
透明度。无影之光，明亮而不剥离。完美几何学。方块、横列和纵列
上的正方形。可靠度，承诺，雄心。耐刮擦且耐冲击，可经受住一切
考验。无论多久，仍能看到第一天的梦想。

IT Due parole in una, due materie che si fondono. Due galassie che 
s’incontrano. Semitrasparenza. Luce senza immagine, che illumina senza 
mettere a nudo. Perfezione geometrica. Quadrati su quadrati, righe e 
colonne. Serietà, impegno, ambizione. Resilienza di superfici scalfite, usate, 
sopravvissute a tutto. Ma che ancora vedono il sogno come il primo giorno.

DE Zwei Wörter in einem, zwei Materien, die verschmelzen. Zwei Galaxien, 
die sich begegnen. Semitransparenz. Licht ohne Bild, das erleuchtet, ohne 
zu entblößen. Geometrische Perfektion. Quadrate auf Quadraten, Reihen 
und Spalten. Seriosität, Engagement, Ehrgeiz. Widerstandsfähigkeit von 
zerkratzten, gebrauchten Oberflächen, die alles überlebt haben. Die aber den 
Traum immer noch wie am ersten Tag sehen.

RU Два слова в одном, две слившиеся материи. Две сблизившиеся 
галактики. Полупрозрачность. Свет без изображения, освещающий и не 
высвечивающий. Геометрическое совершенство. Квадраты в квадратах, 
полосках и колоннах. Серьезность, целеустремленность, амбиции. 
Стойкость резных, использованных, переживших многое поверхностей. 
Но все ещё грезящих, как в первый день.

Glass Blocks
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wall: Glass Green 20x20 cm - 8”x8” 
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wall: Glass Azure 20x20 cm - 8”x8” 
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Glass Dusty Black 
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Concrete and glass have long been paired, 
creating a new material that is both 
lightweight and structured. Today, the Glass 
Blocks wall tile collection offers a style 
with an industrial mood in material that 
recreates the transparency of glass and the 
strength of concrete with a hyper-realistic 
textured finish. The geometric chessboard 
arrangement evokes patterns from the 
past but the various iridescent patterns of 
the individual tiles reveal a contemporary, 
chameleon-like spirit. 

FR Le béton et le verre se sont longtemps aimés, se fondant dans un nouveau 
matériau léger et structuré à la fois. Aujourd'hui, la ligne Glass Blocks, une 
collection de surfaces pour le revêtement mural, réinterprète un style à 
l'esprit industriel en représentant la transparence dans le verre et la robustesse 
du ciment avec un effet texturé hyper-réaliste. La structure géométrique à 
carreaux rappelle les motifs d'antan, mais les différents graphismes changeants 
disponibles révèlent une âme contemporaine et transformiste.

ES Cemento y vidrio se han amado por mucho tiempo, fundiéndose en 
un material simultáneamente nuevo, ligero y estructurado. Hoy la línea 
Glass Blocks, colección de superficies para el revestimiento de paredes, 
reinterpreta un estilo de espíritu industrial, representando la transparencia 
en el vidrio y la solidez del cemento con un efecto matérico hiperrealista. La 
estructura geométrica de cuadros recuerda los patrones de otros tiempos, 
pero los diferentes e iridiscentes gráficos disponibles dejan emerger un alma 
contemporánea y transformadora.

CH 混凝土和玻璃“相爱已久”，融合成一种轻巧且结构化的新材料。
今天的Glass Blocks是一个针对墙壁铺装的系列，重新诠释了具有工业
精神的风格，既有玻璃的透明度又具有超现实材料效果的混凝土强度。
几何格子结构让人想起其他时代的图案，但可自由处理的不同且闪色的
图形呈现出当代感和变革精神。

IT Cemento e vetro si sono amati per molto tempo, fondendosi in un 
materiale nuovo leggero e strutturato allo stesso tempo. Oggi la linea Glass 
Blocks, collezione di superfici per il rivestimento a parete, reinterpreta uno 
stile dallo spirito industriale rappresentando la trasparenza nel vetro e la 
robustezza del cemento con un effetto materico iperrealistico. La struttura 
geometrica a quadri ricorda i pattern di altri tempi ma le differenti e cangianti 
grafiche disponibili lasciano emergere un’anima contemporanea e trasformista.

DE Beton und Glas sind seit langem ineinander verliebt und verschmelzen 
zu einem neuen Material, das gleichzeitig leicht und strukturiert ist. Heute 
interpretiert die Linie Glass Blocks, eine Kollektion von Oberflächen für 
Wandbeläge, einen Stil mit industriellem Geist neu, der die Transparenz von 
Glas und die Stärke von Beton mit einem hyperrealistischen Materialeffekt 
repräsentiert. Die geometrische Karo-Struktur erinnert an die Muster 
vergangener Zeiten, aber die verschiedenen und schillernden Grafiken lassen 
eine moderne und sich wandelnde Seele hervortreten.

RU Бетон и стекло давно полюбились друг другу, слившись в новый 
одновременно легкий и структурированный материал. Сегодня линия Glass 
Blocks, коллекция поверхностей для облицовки стен, переосмысливает 
стиль с индустриальным духом, представляя прозрачность стекла 
и прочность бетона с гиперреалистичным текстурным эффектом. 
Геометрическая структура в клетку чем-то напоминает узоры прошлого, 
но различные переливчатые эффекты предлагаемой графики выделяют 
современную и трансформирующуюся душу.
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wall: Glass Azure 20x20 cm - 8”x8” 
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wall: Glass Azure 20x20 cm - 8”x8” / Glass Dusty White 20x20 cm - 8”x8” 
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 wall: Glass Azure 20x20 cm - 8”x8” / Glass Dusty Black 20x20 cm - 8”x8”
 wall: Glass Azure 20x20 cm - 8”x8” 
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Glass Dusty Black 

20 GLASS BLOCKS



21



22 GLASS BLOCKS



Tech and specs
Specifiche tecniche • Spécifications techniques • Technische spezifikationen • Especificaciones técnicas

Tехнические характеристики • 技術規格 
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GLASS GREEN

GLASS AZURE

GLASS BLOCKS
20x20 cm,  Spessore 7,5 mm   |  8”x8” . Thickness 0,3”

GLASS GREEN 563544

GLASS AZURE 563545

20x20 cm
8”x8”

32

Wall surfaces . Rivestimenti . Revêtements . Wandfliesen . Revestimientos . Плитка Для Стен . 牆面瓷磚
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GLASS DUSTY WHITE

GLASS DUSTY BLACK

GLASS DUSTY WHITE 563546

GLASS DUSTY BLACK 563547

20x20 cm
8”x8”

32

V3
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Rivestimenti . Wall surfaces . Revêtements . Wandfliesen . Revestimientos . Плитка Для Стен . 牆面瓷磚

PROPRIETÀ FISICO-CHIMICHE
PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL PROPERTIES
PROPRIÉTÉS PHYSICO-CHIMIQUES
PHYSIKALISCH-CHEMISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
PROPIEDADES FÍSICO-QUÍMICAS
СВОЙСТВА ХИМИЧЕСКИМИ - ФИЗИЧЕСКИМИ 
物理-化學性能

TIPO DI PROVA
TYPE OF TEST 
NORME DU TEST
TESTNORM 
TIPO DE PRUEBAS
ВИД КОНТРОЛЯ 
測試標準

VALORE PRESCRITTO
REQUIRED VALUE
VALEUR PRESCRITE
VORGESCHRIEBENER WERT
VALOR PRESCRITO
РЕКОМЕНДУЕМАЯ СТОИМОСТЬ 
要求值

VALORE MEDIO
AVERAGE VALUE
VALEUR MOYENNE
MITTELWERT
VALOR MEDIO
СРЕДНИЕ ЗНАЧЕНИЯ 
均值

Dimensioni
Sizes
Dimensions
Abmessungen 
Dimensiones
Форматы
尺寸

ISO 10545.2

Lunghezza e larghezza / Length and width / Longueur et largeur
Länge und breite / Largura y anchura / Длина и ширина / 長度和寬度

Spessore / Thickness / Epaisseur / Stärke / Espesor / Tолщина / 厚度

Rettilineità spigoli / Warpage of edges / Rectitude des arêtes
Kantengeradheit / Rectilineidad cantos / Прямолинейность сторон / 線性度

Ortogonalità / Wedging / Orthogonalité
Rechtwinkligkeit / Ortogonalidad / Ортогональности / 楔固

Planarità / Warpage / Planéité 
Ebenflächigkeit / Planitud / Плоскостности / 翹曲

± 0,5%

± 10 %

 
± 0,3%

± 0,5%

± 0,5%

± 0,5%

± 5%

 
± 0,3%

± 0,4%

± 0,3%

Assorbimento d’acqua
Water absorption
Absorption d’eau
Wasseraufnahme
Absorción de agua
Boдoпоглощение
吸水性

ISO 10545.3 E > 10% ~ 16%

Resistenza alla flessione
Bending strength
Résistance à la flexion
Biegefestigkeit
Resistencia a la flexión
Прочность на изгиб
抗彎曲性

ISO 10545.4 Modulo di rottura / Moduls of rupture / Module de rupture
Bruchmodul / Módulo de rotura / Прочность на изгиб / 斷裂模組 R ≥ 15 N/mm2 22 N/mm2

Resistenza all’abrasione
Resistance to abrasion
Résistance à l’abrasion
Abriebhärte 
Resistencia a la abrasión
Износоустойчивость 
抗磨損性

ISO 10545.7

Secondo i dati del produttore
According to the manufacturer’s data
Selon les données du producteur
Gemäß der Angaben des Herstellers
De acuerdo con los datos del fabricante
В соответствии с данными изготовителя
根据制造商信息

Indicata sul catalogo
Indicated in the catalog
Indiquée dans le catalogue
Im katalog angegeben
Indicada en el catálogo
Указана в каталоге 
在目錄中的指示

Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare
Coefficient of linear thermal expansion
Coefficient de dilatation thermique lineaire
Wärmeausdehnungskoeffizient 
Coeficiente de dilatación térmica lineal
Коэффициент теплового расширения 
線性熱膨脹係數

ISO 10545.8

Metodo disponibile
Test method available
Méthode disponible
Verfügbares verfahren
Método disponible
Доступный метод 
可以使用的測試方法

8x10-6 °C-1

Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
Resistance to thermal shock
Résistance aux variations thermiques
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit 
Resistencia a los cambios de temperatura
Устойчивость к резким перепадам температур
抗熱衝擊性

ISO 10545.9

Metodo disponibile
Test method available
Méthode disponible
Verfügbares verfahren
Método disponible
Доступный метод 
可以使用的測試方法

Garantita
Guaranteed
Garantie
Garantiert
Garantizada
Гарантия
保證

Resistenza al cavillo
Crazing resistance 
Résistance au tressaillage
Haarrißbeständigkeit 
Resistencia al agrietado
Стойкость к образованию трещин
抗裂性

ISO 10545.11

Metodo disponibile
Test method available
Méthode disponible
Verfügbares verfahren
Método disponible
Доступный метод 
可以使用的測試方法

Garantita
Guaranteed
Garantie
Garantiert
Garantizada
Гарантия
保證

Resistenza ai prodotti chimici
Chemical resistance
Résistance aux produits chimiques
Chemikalienfestigkeit
Resistencia a los productos químicos
Химическая устойчивость
耐化學性

ISO 10545.13 GB min.

Conforme
In conformity
Conforme
Erfüllt die Anforderungen
Conforme
Соответствует 
达标

Resistenza alle macchie
Stain resistance
Resistance aux taches
Fleckenbeständigkeit
Resistencia a las manchas
Устойчивость к пятнообразованию
耐沾汙性

ISO 10545.14 CLASSE 3 min.

Conforme
In conformity
Conforme
Erfüllt die Anforderungen
Conforme
Соответствует 
达标

CLASSIFICAZIONE SECONDO NORME EN 14411 - ALLEGATO L - GRUPPO B III
CLASSIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH EN 14411 - ANNEX L - GROUP B III / CLASSIFICATION SELON LES NORMES EN 14411 - ANNEXE L - GROUPE B III
KLASSIFIZIERUNG GEMÄSS NORMEN EN 14411 - ANLAGE L - GRUPPE B III / CLASIFICACIÓN SEGÚN NORMAS EN 14411 - ADJUNTO L - GRUPO B III
КЛАССИФИКАЦИЯ В СООТВЕТСТВИИ С СТАНДАРТАМИ EN 14411 - ВЛОЖЕННЫХ Л - ГРУППЕ B III / 類別遵照 EN 14411 附錄L B III組

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SEMIGRES
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SAFE SYSTEM

COLLEZIONE
COLLECTION
KOLLEKTION
COLLECTION
COLECCIÓN
КОЛЛЕКЦИЯ
系列

GLASS BLOCK WALL V3

SIZE THICKNESS KG/MQ BOX EUROPALLET

pz mq box mq

20x20 . 8”x8” 7,5 mm . 0,30” 12,65 32 1,28 75 96,00

PACKING 

Grado di variazione cromatica
Degree of colour change . Grad der farbabweichung . Degre de variation chromatique . Grado de variación cromática . Степень изменения цвета . 变色度

V1 - LOW .
Prodotto monocromatico . Monochromatic product
Produit monochromatique . Einfarbiges produkt
Producto monocromático . Одноцветный продукт
单色产品

V2 - MODERATE .
Prodotto con leggera variazione cromatica . Product with light chromatic variation 
Produit à légere variation chromatique . Produkt mit leichter farbnuance
Producto con una ligera variación cromática
Продукт с легкими изменениями оттенков . 轻微变色的产品

V3 - HIGH .
Prodotto con marcata variazione cromatica . Product with high shade chromatic variation
Produit à variation chromatique accentuée . Produkt mit ausgepraegter farbnuance
Producto con una marcada variación cromática . Продукт с выраженными изменениями цвета
高度变色的产品

V4 - EXTREME .
Prodotto con forte variazione cromatica . Product with very high shade chromatic variation
Produit à forte variation chromatique . Produkt mit starker farbnuance . Producto con una 
fuerte variación cromática . Продукт с сильными изменениями цвета . 高度变色的产品
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IRIS CERAMICA
Via Ghiarola Nuova, 119 - Zona industriale 1
41042 Fiorano Modenese (MO) - Italy
Telefono +39 0536 862.111
info@irisceramica.com
irisceramica.com

GranitiFiandre SpA
Via Radici Nord, 112 - 42014 Castellarano (RE) Italy

Creative Direction
Omniadvert

October 2022
LCP223

Iris Ceramica si riserva la facoltà di modificare in qualunque momento le 
informazioni e le caratteristiche illustrate in questo catalogo, che non sono 
comunque da ritenere legalmente vincolanti. I colori e le caratteristiche 
estetiche dei prodotti sono quanto più possibile vicini a quelli reali, nei limiti 
consentiti dai processi di stampa.

Iris Ceramica reserves the right to modify the information and the 
characteristics illustrated in this catalogue (which are in any case not legally 
binding) at any moment. The colours and appearance features of the products 
are as close as possible to reality, within the limitation of the printing process.

Iris Ceramica se réserve la faculté de modifier à tout moments les informations 
et les caractéristiques figurant dans le présent catalogue, lesquelles n’engagent 
pas par le fabricant au plan légal. Les couleurs et les caractéristiques 
esthétiques sont fidèles aux couleurs et caractéristiques réelles dans les limites 
des procédés d’impression.

Die Firma Iris Ceramica behält sich vor, die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen 
Informationen und Eigenschaften jederzeit zu ändern; sie gelten auf keinen Fall 
als gesetzlich bindend. Die Farben und ästhetischen Eigenschaften der Produkte 
kommen innerhalb der Möglichkeiten der Druckverfahren den tatsächlichen 
Eigenschaften so weit wie möglich nahe.

Iris Ceramica se reserva el derecho de modificar en cualquier momento la 
información y las características recogidas en este catálogo, que no deben 
considerarse jurídicamente vinculantes. Los colores y las características estéticas 
de los productos se asemejan a los reales en la medida en que lo permiten los 
límites impuestos por los procesos de impresión.

Компания Iris Ceramica сохраняет за собой право изменения 
информации и характеристик, указанных в данном каталоге, в любой момент 
без предварительного уведомления. Информация, характеристики 
и иллюстрации в каталоге не являются обязывающими. Цвета и 
эстетические характеристики продукции максимально приближены 
к реальным, насколько это позволяют сделать нынешние печатные 
технологии.

Iris Ceramica 保留随时修改本目录文字与图片信息的权利， 并无需为此
承担法律责任。在印刷工艺允许的范围内， 产品颜色与外观特性尽可能
与现实相符。 

Iris Ceramica: tutti i diritti riservati. Ogni riproduzione totale o parziale dei 
contenuti di questo catalogo, sia di testo sia di immagine, è vietata e sarà 
perseguita a termini di legge.

Iris Ceramica: all rights reserved. Total or partial reproduction of text or 
illustrations of this catalogue is prohibited and is subject to legal sanctions.

Iris Ceramica: tous droits réservés. Toute reproduction totale ou partielle du 
contenu - textes et images - du présent catalogue est interdite et costituerait 
une contrefaçon sanctionnée par la loi.

Iris Ceramica: alle Rechte vorbehalten. Der vollständige oder auszugsweise 
Nachdruck des Inhalts dieses Katalog in Schrift und Bild is verboten und wird 
nach Maßgabe des Gesetzes geahndet.

Iris Ceramica. Todos los derechos reservados. Queda prohibida la 
reproducción total o parcial de los contenidos de este catálogo, ya se trate del 
texto o de las imágenes. 
Cualquier infracción será sancionada por ley.

Iris Ceramica: все права защищены. Полное или частичное 
воспроизведение текста и иллюстраций, приведенных в каталоге, не 
допускается и преследуется по закону.

Iris Ceramica: 保留所有权利。抄袭或复制本目录全部或部分文字与图片属
违法行为， 如若违反将追究法律责任。
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irisceramica.com
diesel.com/living


